immediately thereafter at the office of the Manager (Procurement) in the presence of the 

bidders’ representatives who choose to attend in person or virtual at the address below. 

Bids must be valid until 25th June 2026, from the date of bid opening. 

All Bids must be accompanied by a bid security of Sri Lankan Rupees Two hundred 

twenty thousand (LKR 220,000.00) or United States Dollars Seven hundred twenty 

(USD 720.00), valid until 20th August 2026 from the date of bid opening. 

Bidders must be registered with the Department of Registrar of Companies (e-ROC) in 

compliance with the Public Contracts Act No.

[...]

as per ITB clause 1.5 (if applicable) 
(CPSTL will verify registration in the e-ROC system, regardless of whether the PCA-
03 certificate is submitted). 

2. Signature Authorization: as per ITB Clause 1.8. 
3. Bid Security: A minimum sum of Sri Lankan Rupees Two hundred twenty 

thousand (LKR 220,000.00) or United States Dollars Seven hundred twenty 
(USD 720.00), valid until at least 20.08.2026 as per ITB Clause 1.17 

4. Manufacturer’s Authorization Letter: Duly completed, signed, stamped, and 
dated on the manufacturer's letterhead, as per the specimen format in Annexure